

boundary changes

Geographic Change Notes: Maryland

State: Maryland	(24 MD)
All legal boundaries of governmental units are as reported through the Census Bureau's 1998 Boundary and Annexation Survey, unless otherwise noted.	
Aberdeen city	area description change, from town to city, effective 1/28/92
Brunswick city	area description change, from town to city, effective 12/10/91
Chevy Chase Section Three village	Census place code change, from 0186 to 0184, FIPS code unchanged, effective October 28, 1993
Chevy Chase Section Five village	Census place code change, from 0184 to 0182, FIPS code unchanged, effective October 28, 1993
Chevy Chase town	Census place code change, from 0181 to 0177, FIPS code unchanged, effective October 28, 1993
Chevy Chase View town, Montgomery County	new incorporation, effective October 28, 1993 (Census place: 0186; FIPS: 16775)
Kitzmilller town	FIPS change, from 44475 to 44450, effective 1/2/90
Montgomery County	county expanded to include all of the former Prince George's County part of Takoma Park city, effective July 1, 1997
North Chevy Chase village, Montgomery County	new incorporation, effective January 11, 1996 (Census place: 0683; FIPS: 56400)
Prince George's County	county decreased as a result of the county boundary shift excluding Takoma Park city, effective 7/1/97

Direct content questions to:
 Population Division
 Statistical Information Staff
pop@census.gov
 telephone: (301) 763-2422

source: U.S. Census Bureau, Population Division
maintained by: Laura K. Yax
last revised: December 26, 2001 10:30:55.